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III CTO. DE ESPAÑA OPEN DE FONDO NATACIÓN MASTERS
OVIEDO, 7 - 9/2/2020

Prueba 6 Fem., 800m Libre 20 - 94 años
09/02/2020 - 12:05 Resultados

Clasificación AN Tiempo

20+

1. GONZALEZ GARNACHO, Alejandra 97 C.N. Leganes 10:19.50 19,00
100m: 1:10.68 1:10.68 300m: 3:47.70 1:19.61 500m: 6:26.30 1:19.17 700m: 9:04.51 1:18.97
200m: 2:28.09 1:17.41 400m: 5:07.13 1:19.43 600m: 7:45.54 1:19.24 800m: 10:19.50 1:14.99

2. FERNANDEZ BAGUES, Maria 98 A.D. Manuel Llaneza 10:19.82 16,00
100m: 1:13.64 1:13.64 300m: 3:51.75 1:19.18 500m: 6:29.42 1:18.52 700m: 9:06.58 1:18.16
200m: 2:32.57 1:18.93 400m: 5:10.90 1:19.15 600m: 7:48.42 1:19.00 800m: 10:19.82 1:13.24

3. OCHOA DE ERIBE MUSITU, Leire 97 C.N. Pamplona 10:32.97 14,00
100m: 1:11.18 1:11.18 300m: 3:49.84 1:20.59 500m: 6:32.02 1:21.14 700m: 9:13.84 1:20.48
200m: 2:29.25 1:18.07 400m: 5:10.88 1:21.04 600m: 7:53.36 1:21.34 800m: 10:32.97 1:19.13

4. ZARAUZA VILLA, Lucia 99 C.N. Monteverde 10:47.04 13,00
100m: 1:10.26 1:10.26 300m: 3:53.83 1:23.16 500m: 6:41.24 1:24.12 700m: 9:28.06 1:22.60
200m: 2:30.67 1:20.41 400m: 5:17.12 1:23.29 600m: 8:05.46 1:24.22 800m: 10:47.04 1:18.98

5. ORTOLA CONEJO, Sandra 98 C.N. Master Murcia 11:33.85 12,00
100m: 1:18.43 1:18.43 300m: 4:15.43 1:29.21 500m: 7:13.00 1:28.48 700m: 10:12.11 1:29.51
200m: 2:46.22 1:27.79 400m: 5:44.52 1:29.09 600m: 8:42.60 1:29.60 800m: 11:33.85 1:21.74

6. SEQUERA CARO, Miriam 97 C.N. Leon 11:34.55 11,00
100m: 1:19.32 1:19.32 300m: 4:12.68 1:27.96 500m: 7:10.53 1:29.19 700m: 10:08.45 1:29.18
200m: 2:44.72 1:25.40 400m: 5:41.34 1:28.66 600m: 8:39.27 1:28.74 800m: 11:34.55 1:26.10

7. IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ, Nazaret 96 C.N. Santa Olaya 11:47.64 10,00
100m: 1:17.24 1:17.24 300m: 4:12.69 1:29.52 500m: 7:15.77 1:31.82 700m: 10:20.00 1:32.45
200m: 2:43.17 1:25.93 400m: 5:43.95 1:31.26 600m: 8:47.55 1:31.78 800m: 11:47.64 1:27.64

8. MARTIN DE CASTRO, Ana 00 C. Tenis Chamartin 12:27.07 9,00
100m: 1:22.21 1:22.21 300m: 4:27.80 1:34.13 500m: 7:39.26 1:35.61 700m: 10:50.99 1:36.09
200m: 2:53.67 1:31.46 400m: 6:03.65 1:35.85 600m: 9:14.90 1:35.64 800m: 12:27.07 1:36.08

25+

1. PEREZ PEREZ, Raquel 94 C.N. Villa De Navia 10:06.29 19,00
100m: 1:11.12 1:11.12 300m: 3:43.75 1:16.32 500m: 6:17.49 1:16.92 700m: 8:51.11 1:16.71
200m: 2:27.43 1:16.31 400m: 5:00.57 1:16.82 600m: 7:34.40 1:16.91 800m: 10:06.29 1:15.18

2. REDONDO MARTIN, Samanta 93 C.N. Monteverde 10:13.74 16,00
100m: 1:11.84 1:11.84 300m: 3:45.42 1:17.44 500m: 6:20.74 1:17.82 700m: 8:57.50 1:18.41
200m: 2:27.98 1:16.14 400m: 5:02.92 1:17.50 600m: 7:39.09 1:18.35 800m: 10:13.74 1:16.24

3. MAYERO MARISCAL DE GANTE, Paula95 C.N. Mako Carabanchel 10:24.71 14,00
100m: 1:11.10 1:11.10 300m: 3:47.39 1:18.58 500m: 6:25.21 1:19.13 700m: 9:05.90 1:20.54
200m: 2:28.81 1:17.71 400m: 5:06.08 1:18.69 600m: 7:45.36 1:20.15 800m: 10:24.71 1:18.81
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4. GONZALEZ MEGIA, Patricia 93 C.N. Monteverde 11:13.33 13,00
100m: 1:14.31 1:14.31 300m: 4:02.99 1:27.03 500m: 6:58.46 1:27.51 700m: 9:50.38 1:25.48
200m: 2:35.96 1:21.65 400m: 5:30.95 1:27.96 600m: 8:24.90 1:26.44 800m: 11:13.33 1:22.95

5. RIQUELME OROZCO, Maria 95 C.N. Alcobendas 11:44.23 12,00
100m: 1:19.86 1:19.86 300m: 4:15.24 1:28.52 500m: 7:14.29 1:30.27 700m: 10:16.57 1:30.76
200m: 2:46.72 1:26.86 400m: 5:44.02 1:28.78 600m: 8:45.81 1:31.52 800m: 11:44.23 1:27.66

6. BERMEJO ALBERO, Inés 92 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 12:03.61 11,00
100m: 1:20.71 1:20.71 300m: 4:20.66 1:30.21 500m: 7:25.26 1:32.85 700m: 10:31.74 1:33.35
200m: 2:50.45 1:29.74 400m: 5:52.41 1:31.75 600m: 8:58.39 1:33.13 800m: 12:03.61 1:31.87

7. FELIZ GARCÍA, Beatriz 92 C.N. Playa Salve 12:31.34 10,00
100m: 1:20.64 1:20.64 300m: 4:29.00 1:36.11 500m: 7:44.82 1:38.02 700m: 10:59.13 1:37.04
200m: 2:52.89 1:32.25 400m: 6:06.80 1:37.80 600m: 9:22.09 1:37.27 800m: 12:31.34 1:32.21

8. SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, Ana 91 C.N. Master Murcia 12:55.10 9,00
100m: 1:25.22 1:25.22 300m: 4:38.10 1:37.77 500m: 7:57.75 1:40.77 700m: 11:19.12 1:40.76
200m: 3:00.33 1:35.11 400m: 6:16.98 1:38.88 600m: 9:38.36 1:40.61 800m: 12:55.10 1:35.98

9. ARAUJO CASTRO, Paula 91 Club Del Mar 13:11.53 8,00
100m: 1:23.24 1:23.24 300m: 4:36.53 1:37.94 500m: 7:59.79 1:45.39 700m: 11:32.39 1:45.07
200m: 2:58.59 1:35.35 400m: 6:14.40 1:37.87 600m: 9:47.32 1:47.53 800m: 13:11.53 1:39.14

10. BUSTA DÍAZ, Alba 92 C.N. Santa Olaya 13:15.58 7,00
100m: 1:22.08 1:22.08 300m: 4:34.74 1:40.16 500m: 8:02.18 1:44.25 700m: 11:31.20 1:44.37
200m: 2:54.58 1:32.50 400m: 6:17.93 1:43.19 600m: 9:46.83 1:44.65 800m: 13:15.58 1:44.38

11. LEGAZ PAGAN, Miriam 93 C.N. Master Murcia 13:18.60 6,00
100m: 1:28.60 1:28.60 300m: 4:49.94 1:41.29 500m: 8:16.60 1:44.26 700m: 11:41.22 1:41.90
200m: 3:08.65 1:40.05 400m: 6:32.34 1:42.40 600m: 9:59.32 1:42.72 800m: 13:18.60 1:37.38

12. SANCHEZ OLABE, Itziar 92 C.N. Master Madrid 13:27.74 5,00
100m: 1:30.59 1:30.59 300m: 4:54.20 1:42.70 500m: 8:21.81 1:43.30 700m: 11:47.34 1:42.51
200m: 3:11.50 1:40.91 400m: 6:38.51 1:44.31 600m: 10:04.83 1:43.02 800m: 13:27.74 1:40.40

13. CHINER PEIRO, Rosa Maria 92 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 14:45.09 4,00
100m: 1:43.39 1:43.39 300m: 5:28.69 1:52.82 500m: 9:14.58 1:52.91 700m: 13:00.22 1:52.77
200m: 3:35.87 1:52.48 400m: 7:21.67 1:52.98 600m: 11:07.45 1:52.87 800m: 14:45.09 1:44.87

30+

1. LASTRA PEREZ, Rocio 90 C.N. Camargo 10:28.67 19,00
100m: 1:10.45 1:10.45 300m: 3:47.81 1:19.25 500m: 6:28.01 1:20.33 700m: 9:10.56 1:21.35
200m: 2:28.56 1:18.11 400m: 5:07.68 1:19.87 600m: 7:49.21 1:21.20 800m: 10:28.67 1:18.11

2. LOPEZ DE LA ROSA, Irene 89 C.N. Alcobendas 11:10.97 16,00
100m: 1:17.46 1:17.46 300m: 4:05.29 1:24.61 500m: 6:56.68 1:25.79 700m: 9:47.74 1:25.26
200m: 2:40.68 1:23.22 400m: 5:30.89 1:25.60 600m: 8:22.48 1:25.80 800m: 11:10.97 1:23.23
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3. VERDEGUER HERRERO, Alejandra 90 C.N. Fuenlabrada 11:28.91 14,00
100m: 1:15.89 1:15.89 300m: 4:08.71 1:28.07 500m: 7:07.00 1:28.90 700m: 10:04.54 1:28.38
200m: 2:40.64 1:24.75 400m: 5:38.10 1:29.39 600m: 8:36.16 1:29.16 800m: 11:28.91 1:24.37

4. GARCIA CERVANTES, Laura 89 C.N. Alcobendas 11:34.95 13,00
100m: 1:19.99 1:19.99 300m: 4:14.80 1:28.61 500m: 7:11.72 1:28.29 700m: 10:08.84 1:28.82
200m: 2:46.19 1:26.20 400m: 5:43.43 1:28.63 600m: 8:40.02 1:28.30 800m: 11:34.95 1:26.11

5. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, Vanesa 86 C.N. Rias Baixas 11:38.65 12,00
100m: 1:19.90 1:19.90 300m: 4:13.87 1:28.51 500m: 7:11.78 1:28.75 700m: 10:10.95 1:29.60
200m: 2:45.36 1:25.46 400m: 5:43.03 1:29.16 600m: 8:41.35 1:29.57 800m: 11:38.65 1:27.70

6. LEWIS, Lucy Harriet 90 C.N. Master Madrid 11:42.70 11,00
100m: 1:19.94 1:19.94 300m: 4:19.51 1:30.60 500m: 7:20.62 1:30.21 700m: 10:18.03 1:28.51
200m: 2:48.91 1:28.97 400m: 5:50.41 1:30.90 600m: 8:49.52 1:28.90 800m: 11:42.70 1:24.67

7. GALLEGO GONZALEZ, Cristina 86 C. Aquatico Aviles Solras 12:01.81 10,00
100m: 1:22.65 1:22.65 300m: 4:22.37 1:30.66 500m: 7:26.85 1:32.86 700m: 10:31.19 1:32.08
200m: 2:51.71 1:29.06 400m: 5:53.99 1:31.62 600m: 8:59.11 1:32.26 800m: 12:01.81 1:30.62

8. RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, Ana 87 C.N. Leon 12:08.41 9,00
100m: 1:21.67 1:21.67 300m: 4:24.08 1:32.47 500m: 7:31.12 1:33.72 700m: 10:37.58 1:32.56
200m: 2:51.61 1:29.94 400m: 5:57.40 1:33.32 600m: 9:05.02 1:33.90 800m: 12:08.41 1:30.83

9. GIL ESTEPA, Pilar 88 C.N. Monteverde 12:18.46 8,00
100m: 1:22.62 1:22.62 300m: 4:31.32 1:35.36 500m: 7:41.03 1:34.55 700m: 10:48.84 1:33.69
200m: 2:55.96 1:33.34 400m: 6:06.48 1:35.16 600m: 9:15.15 1:34.12 800m: 12:18.46 1:29.62

10. RUIZ MORENO, Irene 89 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 12:45.08 7,00
100m: 1:24.61 1:24.61 300m: 4:34.79 1:35.90 500m: 7:48.06 1:37.96 700m: 11:06.43 1:39.63
200m: 2:58.89 1:34.28 400m: 6:10.10 1:35.31 600m: 9:26.80 1:38.74 800m: 12:45.08 1:38.65

11. SANCHEZ DE LOS SANTOS, Lourdes 87 C.N. Monteverde 12:58.99 6,00
100m: 1:25.98 1:25.98 300m: 4:40.56 1:38.55 500m: 8:02.46 1:41.26 700m: 11:22.34 1:39.10
200m: 3:02.01 1:36.03 400m: 6:21.20 1:40.64 600m: 9:43.24 1:40.78 800m: 12:58.99 1:36.65

12. CARRANZA MARTIN, Paula 90 C.D. Tizona Burgos 13:00.34 5,00
100m: 1:25.77 1:25.77 300m: 4:41.08 1:39.51 500m: 8:02.01 1:40.53 700m: 11:24.22 1:41.26
200m: 3:01.57 1:35.80 400m: 6:21.48 1:40.40 600m: 9:42.96 1:40.95 800m: 13:00.34 1:36.12

13. GIMENEZ MARTINEZ, Rocio 89 G. Madrid Sports 13:05.13 4,00
100m: 1:27.97 1:27.97 300m: 4:46.05 1:40.52 500m: 8:08.63 1:41.25 700m: 11:27.79 1:38.79
200m: 3:05.53 1:37.56 400m: 6:27.38 1:41.33 600m: 9:49.00 1:40.37 800m: 13:05.13 1:37.34

14. MARIN RUEDA, Melania 88 C.N. Albacete 13:10.64 3,00
100m: 1:29.16 1:29.16 300m: 4:50.00 1:40.32 500m: 8:12.48 1:40.79 700m: 11:34.97 1:40.76
200m: 3:09.68 1:40.52 400m: 6:31.69 1:41.69 600m: 9:54.21 1:41.73 800m: 13:10.64 1:35.67

15. DIAZ, Paola Soledad 88 C.N. Ovimaster 15:20.10 2,00
100m: 1:42.36 1:42.36 300m: 5:35.89 1:57.99 500m: 9:31.63 1:57.67 700m: 13:23.73 1:56.63
200m: 3:37.90 1:55.54 400m: 7:33.96 1:58.07 600m: 11:27.10 1:55.47 800m: 15:20.10 1:56.37
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16. FRANQUEIRA LOSADA, Lucia 89 Club Del Mar 15:25.25 1,00
100m: 1:45.24 1:45.24 300m: 5:43.45 2:00.14 500m: 9:39.88 1:58.33 700m: 13:36.09 1:58.72
200m: 3:43.31 1:58.07 400m: 7:41.55 1:58.10 600m: 11:37.37 1:57.49 800m: 15:25.25 1:49.16

17. MENENDEZ GRANDA, Maria 86 C.N. Ovimaster 15:39.45 -
100m: 1:50.20 1:50.20 300m: 5:52.65 2:01.84 500m: 9:55.80 2:00.82 700m: 13:52.27 1:57.37
200m: 3:50.81 2:00.61 400m: 7:54.98 2:02.33 600m: 11:54.90 1:59.10 800m: 15:39.45 1:47.18

Baja ARROYO GARCIA, Licinia 90 C.N. Alcobendas -

35+

1. GARRIDO CALLEJA, Laura 84 C.N. Vallmont 11:13.12 19,00
100m: 1:16.31 1:16.31 300m: 4:03.28 1:24.04 500m: 6:50.93 1:23.96 700m: 9:44.13 1:27.65
200m: 2:39.24 1:22.93 400m: 5:26.97 1:23.69 600m: 8:16.48 1:25.55 800m: 11:13.12 1:28.99

2. MORIANA MARTIN, Fatima 82 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 11:27.71 16,00
100m: 1:19.08 1:19.08 300m: 4:13.48 1:27.73 500m: 7:08.90 1:27.22 700m: 10:03.21 1:26.89
200m: 2:45.75 1:26.67 400m: 5:41.68 1:28.20 600m: 8:36.32 1:27.42 800m: 11:27.71 1:24.50

3. FRESNO RODRIGUEZ, Soraya 84 C.N. Fuenlabrada 11:46.41 14,00
100m: 1:18.30 1:18.30 300m: 4:15.45 1:30.03 500m: 7:17.38 1:31.48 700m: 10:19.75 1:30.77
200m: 2:45.42 1:27.12 400m: 5:45.90 1:30.45 600m: 8:48.98 1:31.60 800m: 11:46.41 1:26.66

4. CASTRO CAMARERO, Raquel 84 C.N. Master Madrid 11:47.53 13,00
100m: 1:19.15 1:19.15 300m: 4:16.65 1:30.33 500m: 7:19.88 1:30.72 700m: 10:21.60 1:30.53
200m: 2:46.32 1:27.17 400m: 5:49.16 1:32.51 600m: 8:51.07 1:31.19 800m: 11:47.53 1:25.93

5. BARBEITO DOMINGUEZ, Marta 84 C. Tenis Chamartin 11:48.16 12,00
100m: 1:20.28 1:20.28 300m: 4:16.48 1:28.57 500m: 7:15.25 1:29.67 700m: 10:17.62 1:31.23
200m: 2:47.91 1:27.63 400m: 5:45.58 1:29.10 600m: 8:46.39 1:31.14 800m: 11:48.16 1:30.54

6. PÉREZ PEÑAS, Elian 83 C.D.  Halegatos 11:56.87 11,00
100m: 1:20.19 1:20.19 300m: 4:21.52 1:32.04 500m: 7:24.78 1:31.84 700m: 10:28.31 1:31.95
200m: 2:49.48 1:29.29 400m: 5:52.94 1:31.42 600m: 8:56.36 1:31.58 800m: 11:56.87 1:28.56

7. VERBO PERULERO, Cristina 84 C.N. Monteverde 12:21.83 10,00
100m: 1:24.13 1:24.13 300m: 4:31.20 1:34.07 500m: 7:40.18 1:34.91 700m: 10:52.75 1:36.56
200m: 2:57.13 1:33.00 400m: 6:05.27 1:34.07 600m: 9:16.19 1:36.01 800m: 12:21.83 1:29.08

8. ARAHUETES HIDALGO, Ana 85 C.N. Master Murcia 12:26.98 9,00
100m: 1:23.55 1:23.55 300m: 4:31.62 1:35.79 500m: 7:44.29 1:36.51 700m: 10:55.15 1:34.91
200m: 2:55.83 1:32.28 400m: 6:07.78 1:36.16 600m: 9:20.24 1:35.95 800m: 12:26.98 1:31.83

9. PASCUAL LOPEZ, Celia 84 C.N. Master Madrid 12:28.28 8,00
100m: 1:23.20 1:23.20 300m: 4:28.65 1:34.60 500m: 7:42.19 1:37.48 700m: 10:54.98 1:36.60
200m: 2:54.05 1:30.85 400m: 6:04.71 1:36.06 600m: 9:18.38 1:36.19 800m: 12:28.28 1:33.30

10. RUIZ VALDEPEÑAS, Cristina 81 C.N. Master Madrid 12:42.37 7,00
100m: 1:26.20 1:26.20 300m: 4:38.81 1:36.55 500m: 7:54.37 1:38.17 700m: 11:08.63 1:36.96
200m: 3:02.26 1:36.06 400m: 6:16.20 1:37.39 600m: 9:31.67 1:37.30 800m: 12:42.37 1:33.74
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11. GUTIERREZ MENENDEZ, Almudena 83 C.D. Multideportes Oviedo 12:45.20 6,00
100m: 1:22.91 1:22.91 300m: 4:34.96 1:37.37 500m: 7:54.30 1:40.32 700m: 11:11.73 1:38.03
200m: 2:57.59 1:34.68 400m: 6:13.98 1:39.02 600m: 9:33.70 1:39.40 800m: 12:45.20 1:33.47

12. BERMUDEZ BLANCO, Esther 84 C.N. Ovimaster 13:03.12 5,00
100m: 1:26.76 1:26.76 300m: 4:41.99 1:37.44 500m: 8:02.30 1:43.11 700m: 11:27.56 1:43.09
200m: 3:04.55 1:37.79 400m: 6:19.19 1:37.20 600m: 9:44.47 1:42.17 800m: 13:03.12 1:35.56

13. RUBIO GOMEZ, Diana 82 C.N. Camargo 13:04.11 4,00
100m: 1:29.16 1:29.16 300m: 4:50.62 1:41.62 500m: 8:10.24 1:40.18 700m: 11:30.25 1:40.00
200m: 3:09.00 1:39.84 400m: 6:30.06 1:39.44 600m: 9:50.25 1:40.01 800m: 13:04.11 1:33.86

14. MEDINA MONTERO, Esther 85 C.N. Fuenlabrada 13:16.30 3,00
100m: 1:31.29 1:31.29 300m: 4:52.16 1:41.59 500m: 8:17.14 1:43.28 700m: 11:41.24 1:40.69
200m: 3:10.57 1:39.28 400m: 6:33.86 1:41.70 600m: 10:00.55 1:43.41 800m: 13:16.30 1:35.06

15. COMMEAUX GONZALEZ, Noelia 84 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 14:32.25 2,00
100m: 1:38.31 1:38.31 300m: 5:17.00 1:51.24 500m: 9:00.81 1:52.41 700m: 12:44.66 1:51.12
200m: 3:25.76 1:47.45 400m: 7:08.40 1:51.40 600m: 10:53.54 1:52.73 800m: 14:32.25 1:47.59

16. TARANCON ROMERO, Alicia 81 C.N. Master Madrid 14:38.46 1,00
100m: 1:46.18 1:46.18 300m: 5:30.04 1:51.23 500m: 9:12.18 1:50.95 700m: 12:52.96 1:49.83
200m: 3:38.81 1:52.63 400m: 7:21.23 1:51.19 600m: 11:03.13 1:50.95 800m: 14:38.46 1:45.50

17. FIDALGO QUINTELA, Maria 83 C.N. Ovimaster 15:41.56 -
100m: 1:50.19 1:50.19 300m: 5:53.96 2:02.55 500m: 9:56.28 2:00.88 700m: 13:51.47 1:56.36
200m: 3:51.41 2:01.22 400m: 7:55.40 2:01.44 600m: 11:55.11 1:58.83 800m: 15:41.56 1:50.09

40+

1. SANTOS ARRIAGA, Rebeca 77 Club Deportivo Swim&Train Maspalomas9:43.38 19,00
100m: 1:09.74 1:09.74 300m: 3:37.90 1:14.26 500m: 6:05.75 1:13.74 700m: 8:32.50 1:13.06
200m: 2:23.64 1:13.90 400m: 4:52.01 1:14.11 600m: 7:19.44 1:13.69 800m: 9:43.38 1:10.88

2. FUENTES GUTIERREZ, Maria C. 79 C. Tenis Chamartin 10:48.66 16,00
100m: 1:15.30 1:15.30 300m: 3:58.52 1:22.30 500m: 6:43.19 1:21.66 700m: 9:27.51 1:22.14
200m: 2:36.22 1:20.92 400m: 5:21.53 1:23.01 600m: 8:05.37 1:22.18 800m: 10:48.66 1:21.15

3. AGUILERA REVIDIEGO, Vanesa 80 C.N. Aquamasters 11:01.13 14,00
100m: 1:15.30 1:15.30 300m: 4:03.30 1:24.40 500m: 6:52.11 1:24.47 700m: 9:40.16 1:23.96
200m: 2:38.90 1:23.60 400m: 5:27.64 1:24.34 600m: 8:16.20 1:24.09 800m: 11:01.13 1:20.97

4. PEPONI, Laura 76 Real Canoe N.C. 11:04.92 13,00
100m: 1:18.01 1:18.01 300m: 4:07.14 1:25.01 500m: 6:55.45 1:23.83 700m: 9:43.79 1:24.00
200m: 2:42.13 1:24.12 400m: 5:31.62 1:24.48 600m: 8:19.79 1:24.34 800m: 11:04.92 1:21.13

5. DIAZ GARCIA, Angela 77 C. Aquatico Aviles Solras 12:04.02 12,00
100m: 1:19.35 1:19.35 300m: 4:17.41 1:30.81 500m: 7:23.33 1:33.23 700m: 10:31.41 1:33.97
200m: 2:46.60 1:27.25 400m: 5:50.10 1:32.69 600m: 8:57.44 1:34.11 800m: 12:04.02 1:32.61
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6. PERAL PEREZ, Maria Del Pilar 78 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 12:07.33 11,00
100m: 1:21.97 1:21.97 300m: 4:29.78 1:34.80 500m: 7:38.12 1:33.61 700m: 10:41.28 1:31.06
200m: 2:54.98 1:33.01 400m: 6:04.51 1:34.73 600m: 9:10.22 1:32.10 800m: 12:07.33 1:26.05

7. MARCOS VARELA, Laura 76 C. Aquatico Aviles Solras 12:17.92 10,00
100m: 1:22.77 1:22.77 300m: 4:31.40 1:35.35 500m: 7:41.33 1:34.87 700m: 10:50.12 1:34.29
200m: 2:56.05 1:33.28 400m: 6:06.46 1:35.06 600m: 9:15.83 1:34.50 800m: 12:17.92 1:27.80

8. BERMUDEZ VALDIVIA, Raquel 80 C. Tenerife Masters 13:20.04 9,00
100m: 1:31.71 1:31.71 300m: 4:53.75 1:42.20 500m: 8:17.31 1:41.45 700m: 11:41.36 1:41.49
200m: 3:11.55 1:39.84 400m: 6:35.86 1:42.11 600m: 9:59.87 1:42.56 800m: 13:20.04 1:38.68

9. ISIDRO RODRIGO, Yesica 78 C.N. Master Madrid 15:55.77 8,00
100m: 1:51.23 1:51.23 300m: 5:54.70 2:00.69 500m: 9:55.34 1:59.23 700m: 13:56.00 2:00.87
200m: 3:54.01 2:02.78 400m: 7:56.11 2:01.41 600m: 11:55.13 1:59.79 800m: 15:55.77 1:59.77

10. GARCIA BOBADILLA, Piedad 77 A.D. Plasencia 96 16:38.22 7,00
100m: 1:46.89 1:46.89 300m: 6:00.04 2:07.45 500m: 10:15.23 2:07.92 700m: 14:30.96 2:08.28
200m: 3:52.59 2:05.70 400m: 8:07.31 2:07.27 600m: 12:22.68 2:07.45 800m: 16:38.22 2:07.26

NP PINEDA HERRERA, Laura 77 C.N. Monteverde -
Baja MARTIN-ALONSO JORGE, Raquel 76 C.N. Alcobendas -
Baja LOPEZ MENENDEZ, Lucia 77 C.N. Ovimaster -
Baja VILLANUEVA PEÑACOVA, Ana 79 R.G.C. Covadonga -

45+

1. PEREZ MAYORGAS, Estibaliz 75 R.C. Mediterraneo 10:54.70 19,00
100m: 1:16.76 1:16.76 300m: 4:02.68 1:23.53 500m: 6:49.43 1:23.10 700m: 9:34.38 1:22.33
200m: 2:39.15 1:22.39 400m: 5:26.33 1:23.65 600m: 8:12.05 1:22.62 800m: 10:54.70 1:20.32

2. GARCIA ALVAREZ, Maria Jose 71 Club Benavente Natacion 11:59.90 16,00
100m: 1:25.52 1:25.52 300m: 4:26.94 1:30.78 500m: 7:29.92 1:31.61 700m: 10:31.67 1:30.65
200m: 2:56.16 1:30.64 400m: 5:58.31 1:31.37 600m: 9:01.02 1:31.10 800m: 11:59.90 1:28.23

3. ESCOLAR ESPAÑA, Monica 74 C.N. Monteverde 12:08.50 14,00
100m: 1:24.00 1:24.00 300m: 4:31.29 1:33.64 500m: 7:37.06 1:32.24 700m: 10:40.42 1:30.71
200m: 2:57.65 1:33.65 400m: 6:04.82 1:33.53 600m: 9:09.71 1:32.65 800m: 12:08.50 1:28.08

4. FERRÓN PICÓN, Gema 75 C.D.  Halegatos 12:37.39 13,00
100m: 1:25.57 1:25.57 300m: 4:38.30 1:37.05 500m: 7:50.87 1:35.76 700m: 11:04.38 1:36.54
200m: 3:01.25 1:35.68 400m: 6:15.11 1:36.81 600m: 9:27.84 1:36.97 800m: 12:37.39 1:33.01

5. BEJARANO VAZQUEZ, Virginia 71 C.N. Vallmont 12:38.65 12,00
100m: 1:25.16 1:25.16 300m: 4:37.42 1:36.57 500m: 7:51.36 1:36.88 700m: 11:04.28 1:36.71
200m: 3:00.85 1:35.69 400m: 6:14.48 1:37.06 600m: 9:27.57 1:36.21 800m: 12:38.65 1:34.37

6. CABAL ALVAREZ, Beatriz Mª 74 C.N. Metropole 13:04.41 11,00
100m: 1:31.08 1:31.08 300m: 4:48.48 1:39.01 500m: 8:07.24 1:39.47 700m: 11:27.76 1:39.87
200m: 3:09.47 1:38.39 400m: 6:27.77 1:39.29 600m: 9:47.89 1:40.65 800m: 13:04.41 1:36.65
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7. RUIZ CALVO, Marina 73 A.D. Rivas Natación 13:20.21 10,00
100m: 1:29.76 1:29.76 300m: 4:51.84 1:42.24 500m: 8:16.34 1:41.97 700m: 11:42.58 1:43.43
200m: 3:09.60 1:39.84 400m: 6:34.37 1:42.53 600m: 9:59.15 1:42.81 800m: 13:20.21 1:37.63

8. FUERTES LLAMAZALES, Begoña 73 C.N. Santa Olaya 13:51.04 9,00
100m: 1:31.73 1:31.73 300m: 4:57.12 1:44.00 500m: 8:28.27 1:46.16 700m: 12:05.67 1:49.33
200m: 3:13.12 1:41.39 400m: 6:42.11 1:44.99 600m: 10:16.34 1:48.07 800m: 13:51.04 1:45.37

9. CANO PEREZ, Lucia 73 C.N. Ovimaster 14:00.09 8,00
100m: 1:36.67 1:36.67 300m: 5:09.81 1:47.82 500m: 8:44.98 1:47.09 700m: 12:17.78 1:45.63
200m: 3:21.99 1:45.32 400m: 6:57.89 1:48.08 600m: 10:32.15 1:47.17 800m: 14:00.09 1:42.31

10. LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, Maria Lorena 73 C.N. Villa De Torre Pacheco 16:05.66 7,00
100m: 1:52.17 1:52.17 300m: 5:53.64 2:02.85 500m: 10:02.24 2:04.78 700m: 14:06.42 2:00.84
200m: 3:50.79 1:58.62 400m: 7:57.46 2:03.82 600m: 12:05.58 2:03.34 800m: 16:05.66 1:59.24

11. DE LA PEÑA BUSTOS, Mar 72 C.N. Ovimaster 16:50.26 6,00
100m: 1:51.39 1:51.39 300m: 6:11.75 2:10.95 500m: 10:30.28 2:08.37 700m: 14:46.74 2:07.27
200m: 4:00.80 2:09.41 400m: 8:21.91 2:10.16 600m: 12:39.47 2:09.19 800m: 16:50.26 2:03.52

NP MADRID FERREIRAS, Maite 72 C.N. Monteverde -

50+

1. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Mª Teresa 69 C.N. Santa Olaya 12:14.19 19,00
100m: 1:27.29 1:27.29 300m: 4:31.38 1:31.94 500m: 7:36.34 1:32.43 700m: 10:42.17 1:33.03
200m: 2:59.44 1:32.15 400m: 6:03.91 1:32.53 600m: 9:09.14 1:32.80 800m: 12:14.19 1:32.02

2. DEL RIO REDONDO, Emma 69 Real Canoe N.C. 12:40.84 16,00
100m: 1:27.05 1:27.05 300m: 4:36.82 1:35.86 500m: 7:49.54 1:36.32 700m: 11:04.84 1:37.71
200m: 3:00.96 1:33.91 400m: 6:13.22 1:36.40 600m: 9:27.13 1:37.59 800m: 12:40.84 1:36.00

3. MURPHY, Nicola 69 C.N. Villa De Torre Pacheco 12:52.57 14,00
100m: 1:26.18 1:26.18 300m: 4:39.38 1:37.96 500m: 7:55.99 1:38.37 700m: 11:16.02 1:41.02
200m: 3:01.42 1:35.24 400m: 6:17.62 1:38.24 600m: 9:35.00 1:39.01 800m: 12:52.57 1:36.55

4. BODAS ARRANZ, Marta Maria 68 C.N. Alcobendas 13:16.66 13,00
100m: 1:23.34 1:23.34 300m: 4:36.89 1:39.07 500m: 8:04.40 1:44.64 700m: 11:34.62 1:44.83
200m: 2:57.82 1:34.48 400m: 6:19.76 1:42.87 600m: 9:49.79 1:45.39 800m: 13:16.66 1:42.04

5. SANCHEZ SANTA BARBARA, Natalia 70 C.N. Ovimaster 13:52.70 12,00
100m: 1:30.66 1:30.66 300m: 4:59.63 1:45.69 500m: 8:33.72 1:47.47 700m: 12:09.06 1:47.45
200m: 3:13.94 1:43.28 400m: 6:46.25 1:46.62 600m: 10:21.61 1:47.89 800m: 13:52.70 1:43.64

6. ZARAZUA VILLEN, Concepcion 66 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 15:38.96 11,00
100m: 1:50.79 1:50.79 300m: 5:51.99 2:00.67 500m: 9:48.73 1:57.31 700m: 13:43.89 1:57.97
200m: 3:51.32 2:00.53 400m: 7:51.42 1:59.43 600m: 11:45.92 1:57.19 800m: 15:38.96 1:55.07

7. GARCIA MARTINEZ, Maria Ester 66 C.N. Monteverde 16:01.37 10,00
100m: 1:51.45 1:51.45 300m: 5:58.32 2:03.44 500m: 10:05.94 2:02.89 700m: 14:11.52 2:01.25
200m: 3:54.88 2:03.43 400m: 8:03.05 2:04.73 600m: 12:10.27 2:04.33 800m: 16:01.37 1:49.85
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8. MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, Maria Del Cielo68 C.N. Monteverde 17:49.76 9,00
100m: 1:54.84 1:54.84 300m: 6:27.92 2:17.88 500m: 11:08.12 2:20.69 700m: 15:43.82 2:16.47
200m: 4:10.04 2:15.20 400m: 8:47.43 2:19.51 600m: 13:27.35 2:19.23 800m: 17:49.76 2:05.94

9. MONTESINOS RÓDENAS, Maria Jose 68 C.N. Master Murcia 18:04.40 8,00
100m: 2:00.90 2:00.90 300m: 6:41.03 2:21.12 500m: 11:21.57 2:20.03 700m: 15:57.34 2:19.08
200m: 4:19.91 2:19.01 400m: 9:01.54 2:20.51 600m: 13:38.26 2:16.69 800m: 18:04.40 2:07.06

DSQ IBÁÑEZ PÉREZ, Eva María 66 C.N. Master Murcia -
Baja LOPEZ DEL PRADO, Raquel 69 C.N. Master Madrid -
Baja GONZALEZ ALBUJAR, Maria Rosa 70 C.N. Metropole -
Baja BENITO VIOQUE, Carmen 67 C.N. Ovimaster -

55+

1. TERCEIRO DELGADO, Maria Del Mar 63 Club Del Mar 12:27.28 19,00
100m: 1:24.80 1:24.80 300m: 4:37.90 1:37.29 500m: 7:49.68 1:35.78 700m: 11:00.64 1:35.35
200m: 3:00.61 1:35.81 400m: 6:13.90 1:36.00 600m: 9:25.29 1:35.61 800m: 12:27.28 1:26.64

2. GARCIA OLIVAS, Rosario 64 Dsc Albacete Swim 12:27.93 16,00
100m: 1:29.13 1:29.13 300m: 4:34.78 1:32.77 500m: 7:41.90 1:33.74 700m: 10:53.05 1:36.40
200m: 3:02.01 1:32.88 400m: 6:08.16 1:33.38 600m: 9:16.65 1:34.75 800m: 12:27.93 1:34.88

3. CASTRO SANTANA, María José 63 A.D. Santa Cruz 12:42.26 14,00
100m: 1:24.04 1:24.04 300m: 4:38.72 1:38.50 500m: 7:54.74 1:37.47 700m: 11:09.50 1:36.65
200m: 3:00.22 1:36.18 400m: 6:17.27 1:38.55 600m: 9:32.85 1:38.11 800m: 12:42.26 1:32.76

4. GALDEANO DE ALBA, Teresa 62 C.N. Monteverde 14:52.49 13,00
100m: 1:40.76 1:40.76 300m: 5:26.39 1:53.19 500m: 9:13.50 1:53.96 700m: 13:02.26 1:52.70
200m: 3:33.20 1:52.44 400m: 7:19.54 1:53.15 600m: 11:09.56 1:56.06 800m: 14:52.49 1:50.23

5. MUÑIZ ALVAREZ, Emilia 62 C.N. Ovimaster 15:30.14 12,00
100m: 1:49.05 1:49.05 300m: 5:45.15 1:57.74 500m: 9:40.31 1:57.42 700m: 13:35.95 1:57.56
200m: 3:47.41 1:58.36 400m: 7:42.89 1:57.74 600m: 11:38.39 1:58.08 800m: 15:30.14 1:54.19

6. DIAZ ISABEL, Maria Luisa 61 C.N. Master Madrid 16:46.15 11,00
100m: 1:47.35 1:47.35 300m: 5:59.53 2:07.49 500m: 10:16.89 2:08.88 700m: 14:35.86 2:09.89
200m: 3:52.04 2:04.69 400m: 8:08.01 2:08.48 600m: 12:25.97 2:09.08 800m: 16:46.15 2:10.29

7. GARCIA MARTINEZ, Maria Teresa 65 C.N. Monteverde 16:49.34 10,00
100m: 1:51.73 1:51.73 300m: 6:15.74 2:14.95 500m: 10:33.64 2:08.15 700m: 14:53.92 2:13.23
200m: 4:00.79 2:09.06 400m: 8:25.49 2:09.75 600m: 12:40.69 2:07.05 800m: 16:49.34 1:55.42

8. ROJAS VARGAS, Diana Patricia 65 C.N. Monteverde 18:12.62 9,00
100m: 1:58.06 1:58.06 300m: 6:36.07 2:20.17 500m: 11:19.20 2:22.14 700m: 16:01.13 2:20.21
200m: 4:15.90 2:17.84 400m: 8:57.06 2:20.99 600m: 13:40.92 2:21.72 800m: 18:12.62 2:11.49

DSQ GOMEZ RAMOS, Almudena 64 C.N. Palencia -
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1. ARANEGA BENITEZ, Aranzazu 57 C. Tenerife Masters 12:58.28 19,00
100m: 1:32.95 1:32.95 300m: 4:50.32 1:38.22 500m: 8:06.80 1:38.31 700m: 11:22.50 1:37.55
200m: 3:12.10 1:39.15 400m: 6:28.49 1:38.17 600m: 9:44.95 1:38.15 800m: 12:58.28 1:35.78

2. POLONIO CASADO, Dolores 58 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 13:21.98 16,00
100m: 1:33.75 1:33.75 300m: 4:58.00 1:43.09 500m: 8:22.41 1:42.60 700m: 11:45.50 1:41.31
200m: 3:14.91 1:41.16 400m: 6:39.81 1:41.81 600m: 10:04.19 1:41.78 800m: 13:21.98 1:36.48

3. FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, Maria Isabel59 C.N. Monteverde 15:33.86 14,00
100m: 1:49.00 1:49.00 300m: 5:41.93 1:56.86 500m: 9:36.20 1:57.30 700m: 13:34.89 1:59.22
200m: 3:45.07 1:56.07 400m: 7:38.90 1:56.97 600m: 11:35.67 1:59.47 800m: 15:33.86 1:58.97

4. GONZALEZ MORENO, Maria 58 C.N. Master Madrid 15:59.30 13,00
100m: 1:51.43 1:51.43 300m: 5:55.15 2:02.84 500m: 10:00.24 2:02.59 700m: 14:03.50 2:02.43
200m: 3:52.31 2:00.88 400m: 7:57.65 2:02.50 600m: 12:01.07 2:00.83 800m: 15:59.30 1:55.80

5. DIEZ PERELLON, Belen 58 C.N. Master Madrid 17:17.01 12,00
100m: 1:59.19 1:59.19 300m: 6:23.35 2:11.58 500m: 10:47.55 2:11.92 700m: 15:10.13 2:11.44
200m: 4:11.77 2:12.58 400m: 8:35.63 2:12.28 600m: 12:58.69 2:11.14 800m: 17:17.01 2:06.88

6. GOMEZ DOVAL, M. Angela 56 C. Traviesas Nat. 18:09.02 11,00
100m: 1:57.39 1:57.39 300m: 6:25.46 2:16.60 500m: 11:06.67 2:21.28 700m: 15:50.89 2:21.31
200m: 4:08.86 2:11.47 400m: 8:45.39 2:19.93 600m: 13:29.58 2:22.91 800m: 18:09.02 2:18.13

7. MAYORGA FERNANDEZ, Elena 56 C. Aquatico Aviles Solras 19:25.42 10,00
100m: 2:10.27 2:10.27 300m: 7:18.06 2:29.98 500m: 12:15.38 2:27.70 700m: 17:11.18 2:27.03
200m: 4:48.08 2:37.81 400m: 9:47.68 2:29.62 600m: 14:44.15 2:28.77 800m: 19:25.42 2:14.24

Baja BAEZ CEJAS, Maria Mercedes 60 C. Tenerife Masters -

65+

1. DELGADO GAVILAN, Maria Luisa 54 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 16:16.89 19,00
100m: 1:53.15 1:53.15 300m: 6:04.56 2:05.55 500m: 10:13.37 2:03.71 700m: 14:19.33 2:02.81
200m: 3:59.01 2:05.86 400m: 8:09.66 2:05.10 600m: 12:16.52 2:03.15 800m: 16:16.89 1:57.56

2. FERNANDEZ-TORIJA GARCIA, Maria Pilar55 C.N. Albacete 18:15.42 16,00
100m: 1:57.82 1:57.82 300m: 6:31.51 2:16.32 500m: 11:06.55 2:16.81 700m: 15:51.74 2:33.33
200m: 4:15.19 2:17.37 400m: 8:49.74 2:18.23 600m: 13:18.41 2:11.86 800m: 18:15.42 2:23.68

3. DURAN DOMINGUEZ, Edelmira 54 C.N. Villa De Navia 21:56.31 14,00
100m: 2:36.48 2:36.48 300m: 8:20.72 2:50.46 500m: 13:48.77 2:41.91 700m: 19:20.58 2:46.11
200m: 5:30.26 2:53.78 400m: 11:06.86 2:46.14 600m: 16:34.47 2:45.70 800m: 21:56.31 2:35.73

4. LOPEZ DE LA CRUZ, Mercedes 52 C.N. Monteverde 25:40.93 13,00
100m: 2:56.83 2:56.83 300m: 9:30.98 3:14.94 500m: 16:01.91 3:13.40 700m: 22:29.95 3:13.67
200m: 6:16.04 3:19.21 400m: 12:48.51 3:17.53 600m: 19:16.28 3:14.37 800m: 25:40.93 3:10.98
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1. WINN SOLBAKKEN, Karen 47 C.N. Master Madrid 17:10.99 19,00
100m: 1:52.49 1:52.49 300m: 6:14.01 2:08.50 500m: 10:38.31 2:08.73 700m: 15:01.57 2:06.46
200m: 4:05.51 2:13.02 400m: 8:29.58 2:15.57 600m: 12:55.11 2:16.80 800m: 17:10.99 2:09.42

2. DIEZ RUIZ, Concepcion 47 C.N. Master Madrid 20:39.03 16,00
100m: 2:15.53 2:15.53 300m: 7:27.43 2:38.66 500m: 12:44.47 2:38.17 700m: 18:04.50 2:41.03
200m: 4:48.77 2:33.24 400m: 10:06.30 2:38.87 600m: 15:23.47 2:39.00 800m: 20:39.03 2:34.53


